The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

TELECOMMUNICATIONS FILING FORM

(Effective: 01/20/2011)
This form is intended to be used with most types of required filings, It provides check boxes with rule references for the most common types of filings. It does
not replace or supersede Commission rules in any way.

In the Matter of the Application of ) TRE Docket No. 90-5030-TP-TRF

to ) CaseNo. - TP-
) NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case #, leave the “Case No™ fields
) BLANK.

Name of Registrant(s) _Nova Telephone Company

DBAC(s) of Registrant(s)

Address of Registrant(s) 255 Township Road 791 Nova, Ohio 44859

Company Web Address

Regulatory Contact Person(s) Charles D. Mattingly, Jr. Phone 903-663-0099 Fax 713-634-2643

Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address Charlie@vncenterprises.com

Contact Person for Annual Report Charles D. Mattingly, Jr. Phone 903-663-0099

Address (if different from above) P O Box 733 Judson, Texas 75660

Consumer Contact Information _ Kimberly Starr Phone 903-663-0099

Address (if different from above)
Motion for protective order included with filing? [] Yes [X] No
Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? [ ] Yes [X] No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe.]

Notes:

Section | and I1 are Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-6 OAC,
Section 11T — Carrier to Carrier is Pursuant to 4901:1-7 OAC, and Wireless is Pursuant to 4901:1-6-24 OAC.
Section IV — Attestation.

(1) Indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for submitting this form by checking the boxes below.

(2) For requirements for various applications, see the identified section of Ohio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the
supplemental application form noted.

(3) Information regarding the number of copies required by the Commission may be obtained from the Commission’s web site at
wwsw.puco.ohio.gov under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting
the docketing division at the offices of the Commission.

{(4) An Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC) offering basic local exchange service (BLES) outside its traditional service area
should choose CLEC designation when proposing to offer BLES outside its traditional service area or when proposing to make
changes to that service.

All Filings that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a minimum, the following exhibits.

Exhibit Description:
A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)
B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in the
right margin.
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected,
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according to
the applicable rule(s).
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Section I — Part I - Common Filings

Carrier Type
[] Other (explain below)

X For Profit ILEC

[ ] Not For Profit ILEC

[] CLEC

Change terms & conditions of
existing BLES

L1 ATA /-6-14(11)
(Auto 30 days)

L1 ATA 1-6-1411)
(Auto 30 days)

L] ATA /-6-14011)
(Auto 30 days)

Introduce non-recurring charge,
surcharge, or fee to BLES

L] ATA 7-6-14c11)
(Auto 30 days)

Introduce or Increase Late Payment

L] ATA J-6-1401)
(Auto 30 days)

(Auto 30 days)

(Auto 30 days)

Revisions to BLES Cap.

() ZTA [-6-1400)
(0 day Notice)

Introduce BLES or expand local
service area (calling area)

L1 ZTA /-6-14(H)
(0 day Notice)

L ZTA 1-6-14(H)
(0 day Notice)

L] ZTA 1-6-14¢H)
(0 day Notice)

Notice of no obligation to construct
facilities and provide BLES

(0 day Notice)

(0 day Notice)

Change BLES Rates

L1 TRF /-6-141F)
(0 day Notice)

L] TRF J-6-740F)(4)
(0 day Notice)

LI TRF 1-6-14(C)
(0 day Notice)

To obtain BLES pricing flexibility

DI BLS 7-6-14
(1))
(Auto 30 days)

Change in boundary

(Auto 14 days)

L] ACB /-6-32
(Auto 14 days)

Expand service operation area

BLES withdrawal

Other* (explain)

Section I — Part II — Customer Notification Offerings Pursuant to Chapter 4961:1-6-7 OAC

Type of Notice Direct Mail Bill Insert Bill Notation Electronic Mail
[] 15-day Notice ] L] L] L]

B 30-day Notice L] ] Ll L]

Date Notice Sent:
Section I — Part I -1OS Offerings Pursuant to Chapter 4901:1-6-22 OAC

10S Introduce New Tariff Change Price Change Withdraw

] 108 O [ [ ]
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Section Il — Part I — Carrier Certification - Pursuant to Chapter 4941:1-6-08, 69 & 16 QAC

ILEC CLEC Telecommunications CESTC CETC
Certification (Out of Territory) Service Provider
Not Offering Local
* See Supplemental [1ACE /-6-08 | L] ACE /-6-08 [] ACE 7-6-08 L] ACE /-6-70 | [_] UNC/-6-09
form * (Auto 30- day) *(Auto 30 day) *(Auto 30 day) (Auto 30 day) *(Non-Auto)

*Supplemental Certification forms can be found on the Commission Web Page.

Section II — Part II — Certificate Status & Procedural

Certificate Status

ILEC

CLEC

Telecommunications
Service Provider Not
Offering Local

Abandon all Services

L] ABN /-6-26
(Auto 30 days)

L1 ABN 7-6-26
(Auto 30 days)

Change of Official Name *

(Auto 30 days)

(0 day Notice)

Change in Ownership *

L] ACO 1-6-29(F)
(Auto 30 days)

(Auto 30 days)

[ CIO 1:6-290C)
(0 day Notice)

Merger *

L] AMT /-6-29(F)
(Auto 30 days)

U1 AMT [-6-29(L)
(Auto 30 days)

L] ClO 71-6-29(C)
(0 day Notice)

Transfer a Certificate *

[ ] ATC [-6-29(B)
(Auto 30 days)

L] ATC 7-6-29(B)
(Auto 30 days)

L] CIO 1-6-29¢C)
(0 day Notice)

Transaction for transfer or lease of
property, plant or business *

] ATR 7-6-29(B)
(Auto 30 days)

[ ] ATR /-6-29(B3)
(Auto 30 days)

(] ClO 1-6-29(C)
(0 day Notice)

* Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN, ACO, AMT, ATC, ATR and C10
applications see the 4901:1-6-29 Filing Requirements on the Commission’s Web Page for a complete list of

exhibits.

Section I — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 49¢1:1-7), and Wireless (Pursuant to 4901:1-6-24)

Carrier to Carrier

ILEC

Interconnection agreement, or amendment to
an approved agreement

(Auto 90 day)

CLEC
L] NAG 7-7-07
(Auto 90 day

Request for Arbitration

L] ARB ]-7-0¢
(Non-Auto)

L] ARB /-7-09
(Non-Auto)

Introduce or change c-t-c service tariffs,

L) ATA  [-7-14
{Auto 30 day)

L] ATA 7214
(Auto 30 day)

Request rural carrier exemption, rural carrier
suspension or modification

[] UNC/-7-04 0r 05
(Non-Auto)

Changes in rates, terms & conditions to Pole
Attachment, Conduit Occupancy and Rights-
of-Way,

[ ] UNC /-7-23(B)
(Non-Auto)

Wireless Providers See 4901:1-6-24

[JRCC
[Registration &
Change in Operations]

[ I NAG
[Interconnection
Agreement or
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Section IV, — Attestation

Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules

I, Charles D. Mattingly Jr., am an officer/agent of the applicant corporation,
Nova Telephone Company, and I am authorized to make this statement on its

Please Check ALL that apply:

I attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable rules for the state of Ohio. I understand that tariff notitication filings do not
imply Commission approval and that the Commission’s rules as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any
contradictory provisions in our tariff. We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance
can result in various penalties, including the suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

D4 1 attest that customer notices accompanying this filing form were sent to affected customers, as specified in Section 11, in
accordance with Rule 4901:1-6-7, Ohio Administrative Code.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on (Date) 11/25/14 at (Location) Nova, Ohio (\)LAO (
. ~UU |
Ny (Date) gl'(l _,Ly

*(Signature and Title)

o This affidavit is required for every tariff-affecting filing. It may be signed /7( counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an
authorized agent of the applicant.

VERIFICATION

I, Charles D. Mattingly, Jr. verify that | have utilized the Telecommunications Filing Form for most proceedings
provided by the Commission an/3' that all of the information submitted here, and all additional information submitted in connection
with this case. is true ai CES]*yigct o the best of my knowledge.

Qt O (Date) 11/25/14

v filing. It may be signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the

*(Signature and Title)
T . . . Ny <
*Verification is required for ev
applicant.

Send your completed Appfication Form, including all required attachments as well as the required number of copies, fo:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793
Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 06-900-4U-WVR
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Exhibit A

Existing Affected Tariff Pages



Page 1

THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. |

PUCO No. 5
TABLEOFCONTENTS

SECTION 1: LOCAL EXCHANGLE SERVICE TARIFFS
SECTION 2: GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS
SECTION 3: GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS
SECTION 4: ENHANCED EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE
TARIFES
SECTION 5: INTRALATA PRESUBSCRIPTION
Pag%SSUED: March 31. 2011 LFFECTIVE: October 21 2011

In Accordance with Case No. [1-1911-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Charlie Mattingly. President
Nova, Ohio



THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY

MASTER INDEX ORIGINAL Page 2
SHEETNO. 3

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFIF

P.U.C.O. No. 5

SUBJECT
Exchange Rates
Explanation of Symbols
Extended Local Calling Service (ELCS)

General Regulations

Installations

IntraLATA Presubscription
Liability of Telephone Company
Lifeline/Link-Up Requirements

General

Regulations

Enrollment Process

Income Eligibility

Verification for Continued Lligibility

Line Extensions

Maintenance and Repair

Misuse of Facilities

Non-Recurring Service Charges
Obligation & Liability of Telephone Co.
Obligation of Customer

Ownership and Use of Equipment

TARIFF  SECTION  SHEET

5 1 l

5 Preface 2

3 ] 3

5 3 14-15
5 2 I

5 5 -3

5 3 14

5 2 2-5

5 2 2

5 2 2-4

5 2 4

5 2 4-5

5 2 5

5 3 10

5 3 6

5 3 4-5

5 2 |

3 3 [-2
5 3 14-15
5 3 3

PagRSSUED: March 31,2011

EFFECTIVE: October 21 2011

In Accordance with Case No. HH-1911-TP-ATA lIssued by the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Charlie Mattingly. President

Nova, Ohio



THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY SECTION NO. 1 Pagel
Original SheetNo.

PUCO NO, 5
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
NOVA EXCHANGE RATES

The following identified service rates entitle the subscribers of telephone service to call, without
additional charge, the subscribers of'the Nova Exchange and Sullivan Exchange of The Nova Telephone
Company. In addition. the subscribers are authorized two-way. nonoptional. flat-rate extended area

service between The Nova Telephone Company and the Ashland Exchange of Verizon North Inc.
The following listed rates for local exchange telephone service shall apply within the exchange area as
depicted on The Nova Telephone Company Exchange Map (Section 1, Sheet No. 3 P.U.C.O. No. 4. Local

Exchange Tariff).

EXCHANGE ACCESS COIN SUPERVISION

CLASS OF SERVICE CHARGE CHARGE
One Party Business $24.25
One Party Residence $15.55
One Party Coin Operated Telephone $24.25 $7.20
ISSUED: November 25,2014 EFFECTIVE: October 21,2011

In Accordance with Case No. 11-191[-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Charlie Mattingly. President
Nova, Ohio



Exhibit B

Proposed Revised Tariff Pages
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THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY
ORIGINAL SHEETNO. |

PUCONo. 5
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION I: LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS (1)
SECTION 2: GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS
SECTION 3: GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS
SECTION 4. ENHANCED EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SERVICE
TARIFFS
SECTION 5. INTRALATA PRESUBSCRIPTION
ISSUED: February 9. 2013 EFFECTIVE: March 1.2015

In Accordance with Case No. [1-1911-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilitics Commission of Ohio
Charlie Mattingly, President
Nova. Ohio



THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY MASTER INDEX Page 2
ORIGINAL SHEETNO. 3

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF
P.U.C.O. No. §

SUBJECT TARIFF  SECTION  SHEET
Exchange Rates 5 ] (D
Explanation of Symbols 5 Preface 2
Extended Local Calling Service (ELCS) 5 ] 3
General Regulations 5 3 [4-15
Installations 5 2 |
IntraLATA Presubscription 5 5 -3
Liability of Telephone Company 5 3 14
Lifeline/Link-Up Requirements 5 2 2-5
General 3 2 2
Regulations 5 2 2-4
Enrollment Process 5 2 4
Income Eligibility 5 2 4-5
Verification for Continued Eligibility 5 2 5
Line Extensions 5 3 10
Maintenance and Repair 5 3 6
Misuse of Facilities 3 3 4-5
Non-Recurring Service Charges 5 2 I
Obligation & Liability of Telephone Co. 5 3 I-2
Obligation of Customer 5 3 14-15
Ownership and Use of Equipment 5 3 3
ISSUED: February 9, 2015 EFFECTIVE: March 1. 2015

In Accordance with Case No. 11-1911-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Chio
Charlie Mattingly, President
Nova, Ohio



Page 3
THE NOVA TELEPHONE COMPANY SECTION NO. |
First Revised Sheet No. 1
Replaces Original Sheet No. |

PUCO NO. 5
LOCAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
NOVA EXCHANGE RATES

The following identified service rates entitle the subscribers of telephone service to call, without additional
charge. the subscribers of the Nova Exchange and Sullivan Exchange of The Nova Telephone Company. In
addition, the subscribers are authorized two-way. nonoptional. tlat-rate extended area service between The
Nova Telephone Company and the Ashland Exchange of Verizon North Inc.

The following listed rates for local exchange telephone service shall apply within the exchange arca as
depicted on The Nova Telephone Company IExchange Map (Section 1, Sheet No. 3 P.U.C.O. No. 4, Local
Exchange Taritf).

Class of Service Exchange Access Maximum Access Coin Supervision Anniversary
Charge Charge Charge Date
One Party Business $24.25 %25.5 March 1. 2015 (1)
One Party Residence $15.35 $16. March 1, 2015 (1)
One Party Coin
Operated Telephone $24.25 $7.20
ISSUED: February 9. 2015 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2015

In Accordance with Case No. 11-1911-TP-ATA
Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Charlie Mattingly, President
Nova, Ohio



Exhibit C

Narrative Summarizing Change(s)

In this application, Nova Telephone Company requests BLES pricing flexibility in order that it
may increase its BLES rates for residential customers in the Nova Telephone Company exchanges. The
Nova Telephone Company has two exchanges: Nova exchange and Sullivan exchange in which a pricing
increasing is requested for only the Nova Exchange, as summarized in Exhibit B, to individual access line

rate.

In the FCC USF/ICC Transformation Order (FCC 11-161), the FCC states that they want to avoid situations
where some customers are subsidizing the cost of service for those that pay local service rates that are
significantly lower than the national urban average. The FCC will therefore limit high cost loop support
where local end-user rates do not meet an urban rate floor. In order to continue to receive full high cost
loop support, Nova Telephone Company is required to have local rates that are comparable to the

national urban average.



Customer Notice and Affidavit

The following customer notice will be provided to customers on March 1. 2015. This

notice was also sent to the Oftice of Consumers™ Counsel and to the Commission’s electronic
mailbox (1elecomm-Rule07wpuc.stie.oh.us) no less than thirty days prior to the rate increase:

Effective April 1, 2015, Nova Telephone Company will implement a revised rate schedule for
basic local exchange services as follows:

Nova Exchange Current Monthly Rate New Monthlv Rate
Residence Primary Access Line $15.55 $16.80

The new rate. which will become effective April 1. 2015, represent an increase of $1.25 above
the current rate for this service.

Many rural telephone companies. including Nova Telephone Company. receive support {rom the
Federal Universal Service Fund. New rules such support if a telephone company’s local rates are
below the national average. The $1.25 increase is necessary to bring out local rate more in line
with the national average and to avoid a reduction in our Federal Universal Service Fund
support.

If you have any questions about the revised rate, please call us at 419-652-3571.



Affidavit

I, Charles D. Mattingly, Jr., am an authorized agent of the applicant corporation, Nova Telephone
Company, and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf. | attest that the customer notice
accompanying this affidavit will be sent to the affected customers as a bill insert on March 1, 2015 an
accordance with Rule 4901:1-6-07, Ohio Administrative Code. | declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true is correct.

Executed on: November 25, 2014
At: Nova, Ohio

Signature: {




Exhibit E
Demonstration of Alternative Providers

Pursuant to R.C. 4927.12(C})(3)(a) and Ohio Administrative Code 4901:1-6-14, Nova Telephone
Company may not increase its BLES rates for an exchange area unless it first applies to the Public
Utilities Commission of Ohio and the Commission determines that the application demonstrates the two
alternative providers offer, in the exchange area, competing service to the BLES service offered by the
company, regardless of the technology and facilities used by the alternative provider, the alternative
providers location and the extent of the alternative provider’s service area within the exchange area. An
alternative provider, under R.C. 4927.12(C)(3)(a), includes a wireless service provide.

The Commission has not previously determined that Nova Telephone Company’s exchange
qualified for alternative regulation of BLES.

In accordance with R.C. 4927.12(C)(3)(a), the attached information demonstrates that two
alternative providers offer competing service to the BLES service offered by Nova Telephone Company in
its exchange, namely Verizon Wireless and Armstrong.



Armstrong Digital HD Cable TV | On Demand | High Speed Internet | Home Phone Service Page 1 of |

Home My Account  Channe! Guide  Contact Search Submit

# Site T Web

Remote Record Now Available
Schedule recordings on your Armstrong PVR from
anywhere and watch when you get home!

See What's Available

street address

zip code

Internet Television Telephone

Reso Services Suppaort Armstrong ‘.

Pay Bl Television Account Services Local Office g

Order Service Telephone Internet Support Local Schedule MyWire

Check Email Internet Television Support Company Foliow the Wire

Remote Record On Demand Telephone Support Careers Events

View Channel Guide Business Account Support Contact Us Armstrong Armor

Manage Telephone Update Location Site Map

© 2014 Armstrong - One Wire. infinite Possibilities. Pelicies Open Internet Policy Order Today! 1 877.277.571 1

http://armstrongonewire.com/ 11/25/2014



Armstrong Utilities - Internet Provider Page 1 of 5

broadbandnow (http://broadbandnow.com)

ARMSTRONG UTILITIES

Enter your zip code below to see if broadband internet from Armstrong Utilities is
available inyour area.

Enter Your Zip Code

Q Search -

Overview

Armstrong Utilities offers cable internet service (/Cable) to an area covering over 937,000 people, making
it the 20th largest provider of cable broadband in the U.S. by coverage area. It is available across five
states with the greatest coverage in Pennsylvania, Ohio, and Maryland.

In addition to cable broadband, Armstrong Utilities also offers DSL internet service. Its DSL service is
available to approximately 15,000 people.

Armstrong Utilities Coverage Map

<< Back to US Map

http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities 12/18/2014



Armstrong Utilities - Internet Provider

. CABLE Coverage

DSL¢

Top Areas Served -

States Served by Armstrong Utilities - Cable

State

Kentucky (/Kentucky)

Maryland (/Maryland)

Ohio (/Ohio)

Pennsylvania (/Pennsylvania)

West Virginia (/West-Virginia)

Population Covered
21,229

79,258

286,137

507,196

43,647

Page 2 of 5

Embed this map.

Max Advertised Speed

Cities and Towns Armstrong Utilities is Available

Argillite, KY
Grayson, KY
South Shore, KY
Charlestown, MD
Darlington, MD
jarrettsville, MD
Port Deposit, MD
White Hall, MD
Andover, NY
Campbell, NY
Hornell, NY
Rexville, NY
Whitesville, NY

Ashland, KY
Greenup, KY
Worthington, KY
Churchville, MD
Elkton, MD
Monkton, MD
Pylesville, MD
Whiteford, MD
Bath, NY
Canisteo, NY
Jasper, NY
Savona, NY
Woodhull, NY

http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities

Catlettsburg, KY
Rush, KY
Baldwin, MD
Colora, MD
Fallston, MD
North East, MD
Rising Sun, MD
Addison, NY
Cameron, NY
Corning, NY
Lindley, NY
Troupsburg, NY
Akron, OH

10+ mbps
50+ mbps
50+ mbps
50+ mbps
10+ mbps

Flatwoods, KY

Russell, KY

Bel Air, MD

Conowingo, MD

Forest Hill, MD

Perryville, MD

Street, MD

Alfred Station, NY

Cameron Mills, NY

Greenwood, NY

Painted Post, NY

Welisville, NY

Ambherst, OH

12/18/2014



Armstrong Utilities - Internet Provider

Andover, OH

Berlin Heights, OH
Canfield, OH
Columbia Station, OH
Dalton, OH

Elyria, OH

Girard, OH
Hubbard, OH
Jeromesville, OH
Lakeville, OH
Loudonville, OH
Marshallville, OH
Milan, OH

New Middletown, OH
North Lawrence, OH
Oberlin, OH
Perrysville, OH
Proctorville, OH
Scottown, OH
Smithville, OH
Strongsville, OH
Vermilion, OH
Washingtonville, OH
Willow Wood, OH
Airville, PA
Alverton, PA
Atlasburg, PA
Beaver Falls, PA
Bessemer, PA
Bradfordwoods, PA
Bulger, PA
Cadogan, PA
Centerville, PA
Chicora, PA
Clinton, PA
Cochranton, PA
Conneautville, PA
Corry, PA

Cyclone, PA
Dawson, PA

Duke Center, PA
East Butler, PA
Ellsworth, PA
Evans City, PA
Felton, PA
Fredericktown, PA
Friedens, PA
Gibsonia, PA
Greenville, PA
Hadley, PA
Hartstown, PA
Hookstown, PA
Indian Head, PA
Jamestown, PA
Knox, PA

Latrobe, PA

Lincoln University, PA
Madison, PA

Mars, PA

Mercer, PA
Natrona Heights, PA

Apple Creek, OH
Brunswick, OH
Chesapeake, OH
Columbiana, OH
Dorset, OH
Farmdale, OH
Grafton, OH
Huron, OH
Kinsman, OH
Litchfield, OH
Lowellville, OH
Masury, OH
Mineral Ridge, OH
New Springfield, OH
North Lima, OH
Orrville, OH
Petersburg, OH
Rittman, OH
Seville, OH
South Point, OH
Struthers, OH
Wadsworth, OH
Wellington, OH
Wooster, OH
Aliquippa, PA
Ambridge, PA
Avella, PA

Belle Vernon, PA
Boswell, PA
Brogue, PA
Burgettstown, PA
California, PA
Champion, PA
Clarendon, PA
Clintonville, PA
Cochranvilie, PA
Connellsville, PA
Cowansville, PA
Daisytown, PA
Delta, PA
Dunbar, PA

Eau Claire, PA
Ellwood City, PA
Everson, PA
Fenelton, PA
Fredonia, PA
Fryburg, PA
Glen Rock, PA
Grindstone, PA
Harmonsburg, PA
Hermitage, PA
Hopwood, PA
Irvine, PA

Karns City, PA
Koppel, PA
Leeper, PA
Linesville, PA
Marble, PA

Mc Donald, PA
Midway, PA
New Brighton, PA

http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Ultilities

Ashland, OH
Burghill, OH
Chippewa Lake, OH
Creston, OH
Doylestown, OH
Fowler, OH
Greenwich, OH
I[ronton, OH
Kitts Hill, OH
Lodi, OH

Lucas, OH

Mc Donald, OH
Navarre, OH
Niles, OH
Norwalk, OH
Orwell, OH
Pierpont, OH
Salem, OH
Shelby, OH

Sieniii |I
Wakeman, OH

West Salem, OH
Youngstown, OH
Allenport, PA
Atglen, PA
Baden, PA
Bentleyville, PA
Boyers, PA
Brownsville, PA
Butler, PA
Cambridge Springs, PA
Charleroi, PA
Clarion, PA

Coal Center, PA
Confluence, PA
Cooperstown, PA
Cranberry, PA
Dallastown, PA
Donegal, PA
Dunlevy, PA
Edinboro, PA
Emlenton, PA
Fawn Grove, PA
Fombell, PA
Freedom, PA
Garrett, PA
Grand Valley, PA
Grove City, PA
Harmony, PA
Hilliards, PA
Hunker, PA
Irwin, PA
Kennerdell, PA
Landenberg, PA
Lemont Furnace, PA
Lucinda, PA
Marienville, PA
Meadville, PA
Mill Run, PA
New Castle, PA

Berlin Center, OH
Campbell, OH
Collins, OH

Crown City, OH
Dundee, OH
Fredericksburg, OH
Homerville, OH
Jefferson, OH
Lagrange, OH
Lorain, OH
Mansfield, OH
Medina, OH

New London, OH
North Jackson, OH
Nova, OH

Pedro, OH

Polk, OH
Savannah, OH
Shiloh, OH
Sterting, OH
Valley City, OH
Warren, OH
Williamsfield, OH
Acme, PA

Allison Park, PA
Atlantic, PA
Bakerstown, PA
Berlin, PA
Bradford, PA
Bruin, PA

Cabot, PA
Carlton, PA
Cheswick, PA
Clarks Mills, PA
Coatesville, PA
Conneaut Lake, PA
Coraopolis, PA
Cranberry Twp, PA
Darlington, PA
Drumore, PA

East Brady, PA
Eldred, PA

Enon Valley, PA
Fayette City, PA
Franklin, PA
Freeport, PA
Georgetown, PA
Greensburg, PA
Guys Miils, PA
Harrisville, PA
Holtwood, PA
Imperial, PA
Jackson Center, PA
Kittanning, PA
Langeloth, PA
Ligonier, PA
Lyndora, PA
Markleton, PA
Melcroft, PA
Mount Pleasant, PA
New Freedom, PA

Page 3 of 5
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Armstrong Utilities - Internet Provider

New Galilee, PA
Newell, PA

Qil City, PA
Peach Bottom, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Polk, PA
Quarryville, PA
Reno, PA
Rixford, PA
Rouseville, PA
Saint Petersburg, PA
Scenery Hill, PA
Sharpsville, PA
Shrewsbury, PA
Smethport, PA
Spartansburg, PA
Stockdale, PA
Tidioute, PA
Transfer, PA
Utica, PA

Venus, PA
Warren, PA

West Newton, PA
White, PA
Wyano, PA
Zelienople, PA
Ambherstdale, WV
Belmont, WV
Branchland, WV
Chapmanville, WV
Creston, WV
Davisville, WV
Ellenboro, WV
Gay, WV
Grantsville, WV
Harts, WV
Huntington, WV
Kenna, WV

Lake, WV

Linn, WV
Madison, WV
Mount Gay, WV
Ona, Wv

Peach Creek, WV
Prichard, WV
Rockport, WV
Salt Rock, WV
Smithvilte, WV
Sumerco, WV
Wallace, WV
West Hamlin, WV

New Park, PA
Normalville, PA
Oxford, PA
Pequea, PA
Pittsfield, PA
Port Allegany, PA
Rector, PA

Rew, PA
Rochester, PA
Ruffs Dale, PA
Sandy Lake, PA
Scottdale, PA
Sheffield, PA
Sligo, PA
Smithton, PA
Springboro, PA
Stoneboro, PA
Tionesta, PA
Turtlepoint, PA
Valencia, PA
Vestaburg, PA
West Grove, PA
West Pittsburg, PA
windsor, PA
Youngsville, PA
Accoville, WV
Auburn, WV

Big Bend, WV
Burnsville, WV
Clothier, WV
Crum, WV
Dunlow, WV
Evans, WV
Genoa, WV
Griffithsville, WV
Henlawson, WV
Hurricane, WV
Kenova, WV
Lavalette, WV
Logan, WV
Man, WV
Mount Zion, WV
Orlando, WV
Pecks Mill, WV
Ranger, WV
Rosedale, WV
Sand Fork, WV
Sod, WV
Tornado, WV
Washington, WV
West Union, WV

New Stanton, PA
Nottingham, PA
Parker, PA
Perryopolis, PA
Pleasant Unity, PA
Portersville, PA
Red Lion, PA
Richeyville, PA
Rockwood, PA
Russellton, PA
Sarver, PA
Seneca, PA
Shinglehouse, PA
Slippery Rock, PA
Smock, PA
Stahlstown, PA
Tarentum, PA
Titusville, PA
Union City, PA
Vanderbilt, PA
Volant, PA

West Hickory, PA
West Sunbury, PA
Worthington, PA
Youngwood, PA
Alkol, WV
Barboursville, WV
Big Creek, WV
Cairo, WV
Cottageville, WV
Culioden, WV
East Lynn, WV
Fort Gay, WV
Given, WV
Hamlin, WV
Hewett, WV
Jeffrey, WV
Kermit, WV

Le Roy, WV
Lorado, WV
Milton, WV

New Milton, WV
Palestine, WV
Pennsboro, WV
Ravenswood, WV
Saint Marys, WV
Sandyville, WV
Spurlockville, WV
Verdunville, WV
Waverly, WV
Whitman, WV
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New Wilmington, PA
Oakdale, PA
Parkesburg, PA
Petrolia, PA
Pleasantville, PA
Prospect, PA
Renfrew, PA
Rimersburg, PA
Roscoe, PA
Saegertown, PA
Saxonburg, PA
Sewickley, PA
Shippenville, PA
Slovan, PA
Somerset, PA
Stewartstown, PA
Tarrs, PA
Townville, PA
Uniontown, PA
Venango, PA
Wampum, PA
West Leisenring, PA
Wexford, PA
Wrightsville, PA
Yukon, PA

Alum Creek, WV
Belleville, WV
Big Springs, WV
Ceredo, WV
Coxs Mills, WV
Danville, WV
Elizabeth, WV
Friendly, WV
Glenville, WV
Harrisville, WV
Holden, WV
Julian, WV
Kistler, WV
Liberty, WV
Lyburn, WV
Mineral Wells, WV
Normantown, WV
Parkersburg, Wv
Petroleum, WV
Ripley, WV
Salem, WV

Scott Depot, WV
Stollings, WV
Walker, WV
Wayne, WV
Yawkey, WV

Note: To find out if you can get Armstrong Utilities broadband in your area, make sure to use our zip

search or check directly with the provider. This list is not necessarily definitive.

SLink  http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities

Last Updated on 3/10/2014

http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities

12/18/2014



Armstrong Utilities - Internet Provider Page 5 of 5

Home (http://broadbandnow.com)> Cable (/Cable)s Cable Providers (/Cable-Providers)
Armstrong Utilities (nttp://broadbhandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities)

Armstrong Utilities
RMSTRONG

Tel: (877) 486-4666

http://www.armstrongonewire.com/ {http://www.armstrongonewire.com/)
Wikipedia Entry (http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Armstrong Group_of Companies)

About (/mission) - Privacy Policy (/privacy-policy) - Contact Us (/contact) - Terms of Service (/terms-of-service)

Made with love by Nick Reese (http://www.nicholasreese,com/) and Duane Anderson in Austin, Texas.

© 2014 broadbandnow

http://broadbandnow.com/Armstrong-Utilities 12/18/2014
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Coverage Locator Page 1 of 1

verizonwmeee  Verizon Wireless Printer Friendly Coverage Map

Mapped Coverage Mapped Location

4G Data Coverage 255 Township Road 791
Nova, OH
44859-8704

Map Legend

izon 4G LTE * zon 4G LTE Extended ** Extended 3G

Canada/Mexico 3G No Service ii‘}/\/ Store
i

These Coverage Locator depictions apply to the following calling plans:
Share Everything, Nationwide Calling Plans, Mobile Broadband and Prepaid.

http://vzwmap.verizonwireless.com/dotcom/coveragelocator/?coveragetype=datacoverag... 12/18/2014



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

2/27/2015 2:27:16 PM

Case No(s). 15-0236-TP-BLS

Summary: Application electronically filed by Mrs. Kimberly Starr on behalf of The Nova
Telephone Company and Starr, Kimberly Mrs.



